Rule 1.29/1.54

(a} Insert full name of
Company

(b} Insert full name and
Address

{c) Insert date

{d) Delete as apphcable

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(f any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of Companies of
Completion or Termination of
Voluntary Arrangement

Pursuant to Rule 1.29 or Rule 1 54 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 1.4

R.1.29/
R.1.54

For Official Use

Company Number

| 06217362

I

Accident Management Centre Limited

| Tauseef Rashid

Kingsland Business Recovery
York House

249 Manningham Lane
Bradford

West Yorkshire

BD8 7ER

the supervisor of a voluntary arrangement which took effect on 29 December, 2011
enclose a copy of my notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company
that the voluntary arrangement has terminated, (d} together with a report of my receipts

and payments

Signed ;/ e

Date 17//[’%/’2,0 )7
/

0037 For Official Use
Accident Management Centre Limited Liquidation Section | Post Room
Tauseef Rashid
Kingsland Business Recovery
York House -
249 Manningham Lane 2
Bradford E N SFF NYWE"
West Yorkshire " 24/08/2043 #6
BD8 7ER COMPANIES HOUSE
[}

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




B KINGSLAND

BUSINESS RECOVERY

t: 01332638044 f: 0845 862 2686

e: info@kingslandbr co uk

a: Regus Business Centre, Herald Way,
Pegasus Business Park, Castle Domingron,
Leicestershire DE74 2TZ

www.kingslandbr.co.uk

Cur Ref TR/0037

To all known creditors

22 August 2013

Dear Swrs,
Accident Management Centre Limited - Voluntary Arrangement

At a meeting of creditors held on 29 December 2011, Accident Management Centre Limited (“the
Company”) entered a voluntary arrangement and agreed to be bound by the terms of the arrangement

Tauseef A Rashid was appointed as Supervisor of the arrangement

Main Terms of the Proposal

The debtor agreed to make monthly contributions to the arrangement of £1,250 per month for a period
of 60 months The total realisations of the arrangement were therefore estimated at £75,000 Foliowing
the costs of the arrangement an approximate total dvidend of 56p/£ should be made available to
unsecured creditors

Failure

The supervisor has no oplion but to declare that the arrangement has faled Modifications to the
proposal that were presented by creditors, and agreed to by the Company stated that

16 - *f the Company should fail to pay 2 monthly contnbutions  this shall constitute a default
of the CVA which cannot be remedied”

Furthermore,

14 ~ “f any breach of an obligation 1s not remedied within 60 days this will constitute a
default of the CVA which cannot be remedied and the Supervisor will petition for a winding up
order”

The last contnibution made by the Company was due on 29 April 2013, and received on 2 May 2013
As a result arrears consttuting a breach have accrued Furthermore, the Company have advised the
Supervisor that they have ceased to trade, and as a result, they will be unable to remedy the breach,
nor matntain the future contributions

A certificate of termination has been enclosed

The Supervisor has instructed hrs solicitor's to present the Company with a winding up petition, the
costs of which are payable from the contributions received

Registered Office

York House 24% Manmingham Lane
Bradford BD8 7ER

Registered in England & Wales 07375193

Tausee! Ahmed Rashid FCCA MABRP s Licensed n England & Wales to act as an Insolvency Practisoner

by the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants
Directors and Staff acting as Adm nistrators ard Administrative Recesvers do so as agents and contract without personal liability

Kingsland Business Recovery 1s a trading name of Kb Business Solutions Limited







Receipt and payments

A copy of the receipts and payments account for the peniod of 29 December 2011, to date, is attached

The funds held will be utiised In paying the legal costs of the winding up petition and subsequent
order

Unsecured Creditors

Non preferential claims in the statement of affars were estimated to be £102,211 Claims received to
date totalled £66,918

Cost of the arrangement

The proposatl stated that the amount of Nominee's fee to be drawn from the arrangement was £2,500

The Supervisor was able to drawn fees against his reasonable time costs, these were estimated at
£15,000 over the course of the arrangement, should i proceed as planned

Supervisor's gross time costs incurred since the approval of the Arrangement, to date, total £8,302 00
To dale, the supervisor has drawn £3,500 against the time incurred A schedule analysing the time
spent, has been attached to this report

Dividend Prospects

In accordance with the proposal and subsequent modifications, any funds remaming once the legal
costs, and costs of the Supervisor have been discharged, will be distributed amongst the arrangement
creditors

It 1s anticipated a dividend will be avallable to the unsecured creditors and therefore creditors are
invited to submit ther ctaims using the enclosed proof of debt form Formal notice of a dividend will be
dealt with under separate cover, once the costs of the winding up order have been finalised

Should you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us

Yours faithfully

Sl
Tauseef A Rashid
Supervisor

Enc



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO 10788 of 2011

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ACCIDENT MANAGEMENT CENTRE LIMITED
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT

CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION

1 Tauseef A Rashid, the Supervisor of the Voluntary Arrangement of Accident Management Centre Limited,
confirm that the Arrangement agreed at the meeting of creditors held on 29 December 2011 has failed to
successfully complete

The debtor has breached the terms of the proposal The arrangement 1s no longer capable of being remedied

The Supervisor hereby confirms the arrangement has been terminated, pursuant to Rule 1 29 (1) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

soma D7 /

Tauseef A Rashid

Dated this 22 August 2013




Sof AL

{19,239 00)
(82,972 00)

(102,211.00)

Page 1 0f 1

Voluntary Arrangement of
Accident Management Centre Limited

ASSET REALISATIONS
Debtor Contnbutions
Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS
Nominee's Fee
Office Holders Fees
Legal Fees (1)
VAT

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Credilors
HM Revenue & Customs

REPRESENTED BY
Bank 2 Current

To 22/08/2013
—_— - - - £_ - - - _£ B
20,000 00
548
L 20,005 48
2,500 00
3,500 00
49500
99 00
. (6,594 00)
NIL
NIL
L. NIL
T 1341948
1341148
1341148
; 2 / Z’ /
Tauseef Rashid
Nominee
PS SOL Ver 502 22 August 2013 12 25




9Z Z\ €102 1snBny 2z 00 | uorsiap 1 4o | afied

000 PRUINS RUALSLNGEI] | RO L

00003€ Powim) 8984 o)
Fig-~-4 [ r g} o' L1 18 3 oLe Qoo WNoH BeL
oo oo o 000 o o 030 Bupeay
v v 4 [++1¥] oag 000 050 11 wao SUSTY JO LONBS Ay
EELBIL 00 Iw¥ we 050 wz wo 000 suogetigsanu
21~1 ¥4 0ow0L L 05¢ 0o B/ 4154 ol SJOHRRID
000g1 e x0 0o o 4] [21]] freli] SRIBY OIS eEeD)
€83rZ 0aEs 1]~ ] a21"] oSy 08 Sunnelg g ey
3 ury WWg yoddng S|PuOEsAOId
ApnoH abwany {31803 sy HNOH WG T BNy 1OUSG Imgo solivuny g UO[IUN WOM 40 UOIIILIES R

£+0Z/80/22 OL L 1LOZ/ZLIGE Woid
1SQd apa) palog
pajuny aua?) luswabeuep JuspIoay - ££00

Mewwng 3509 @ sun | gdiS - Anug swiy



